## Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

<b>To:</b> Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Megan Kelly City of San Rafael  111 Morphew St, San Rafael, CA 94901	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		
County Clerk County of: Marin	(Address)	
County of	(/ida/c	FILED
Project Title: Peacock Gap Park Playground Im	nprovement Project	11/21/2024
Project Applicant: City of San Rafael		SHELLY SCOTT
Project Location - Specific: Peacock Gap Park, APNs 186-470-9	90 & 186-470-81	MARIN COUNTY CLERK By J. Cruz, Deputy 21 - 2024 - 196
Project Location - City: San Rafael  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar  Remove and replace existing playgr around the park primarily to the play	ound equipment, and improv	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Ci	ity of San Rafael <sub>ect:</sub> CIty of San Rafael	
Exempt Status: (check one):  ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);  ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)( ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4))  ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type an ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nur	(3); 15269(a)); i; 15269(b)(c)); id section number: <u>Section 15301 Ex</u>	
Reasons why project is exempt:  Section 15301 - Class 1 consists of the leasing, licensing, or minor alteration mechanical equipment, or topographic existing or former use.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Megan Kelly	of existing public or private sical features, involving negligi	tructures, facilities, ble or no expansion of
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed b	finding.	•
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signe	ed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reso Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public		filing at OPR: